
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
94 
87 
23 
32 
20 
43 
26 
52 
71 

9 
25 

101 
159 

51 
82 
08 
89 

86 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Will Schrader 
Eric Jones 
Chris Heinrich 
Jason Rawlins 
Dave Dunning 
Tim Ferrick 
Fred Tobey 
Brad Green 
Ed Iverson 
Allie Ferrick 
Jim Graffy 
Matthew Plavcan 
Randall Thieme 
Dale Pestes 
Majid  'MJ' Hajari 
Gary Bockman 

Thomas Berndt 

Home Town 

Sherwood OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Gaston OR 

Portland OR 

Hood River OR 

Chehalis WA 

Seattle WA 

Redmond WA 

Hood River OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Newberg OR 

Gresham OR 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
27 
27/96 
96 
27/96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

101 

M e m be r_ID  
283190 
343433 
376882 
248957 
411054 
260786 
449160 
462973 
2399 
316524 
437179 
67917 
504536 
349287 
498961 
444649 
161107 

400914 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Mod el 

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

Best Tm 
1:30.981 
1:30.611 
1:30.780 
1:31.651 
1:31.661 
1:32.514 
1:32.574 
1:32.916 
1:32.929 
1:33.406 
1:34.201 
1:34.367 
1:35.507 
1:35.523 
1:35.465 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Sponsor 

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com/Pittman and Brooks CPA 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Miatacage.com 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Bad Gas Racing 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Bad Gas Racing 

Wild Hare Racing 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid/Dime Brake Lines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 7:55:38 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.237 

Avg. Speed 

77.761 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.611 

Best Speed 

78.547 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G1 - 11 SM 

Main Race Group 11 

Race started at 12:59:12 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 12:55 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
28 
36 
68 
13 

Name 
JD Barnum 
Randy McAyeal 
Eric Weller 
Tim McMann 

Home Town 

Gladstone OR 

Loomis CA 

Bothell WA 

Portland OR 

Region 
96 
33/96 
96/27 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
439981 
417766 
417169 
477646 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  

Best Tm 
1:25.509 
1:26.739 
1:25.598 
1:27.518 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 

Sponsor 

First to finish sign and Graphics, Westside Sports 

Pro Drive 

Canyon Park Dental / Pro Drive 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 7:58:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.742 

Avg. Speed 

87.419 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.509 

Best Speed 

83.233 

Best Lap by 

28 - JD Barnum 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G2 - 12  SRF SRF3 

Main Race Group 12 

Race started at 13:40:21 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 13:35 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
3 
5 
2 
4 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

VFSR 

VP3 

VP2 

VFSR 

VP1 

VP2 

VP2 

VP2 

VP1 

VP1 

VP2 

VP3 

VP1 

VFSR 

VP3 

No. 
4 

11 
22 
78 
14 
70 
73 

162 
30 
33 
94 
41 
42 

98 
19 

Name 
Ron Emmerson 
Norm Daniels 
Arnie Loyning 
Russ Watson 
Scott Twomey 
Mike Smith 
Aaron Bucci 
Adam Achepohl 
John Woodward 
Jonathan Keeble 
Tim Scott 
Eve Mincheff 
Alex Haugland 

Dan Mullin 
Steven Lisa 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

`Portland, OR 

Fife WA 

Tacoma WA 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Unknown 

Aurora OR 

Gresham OR 

Longview WA 

Lake Oswego Or 

Eugene OR 

Eugene OR 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

96 
2 

M e m be r_ID  
70637_1 
389492 
9930 
300793 
467946 
435447 
406808 
479374 
451040 
365456 
334675 
506056 
519920 

201496 
164219 

Lic 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
L 
F 

F 
O 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT5 

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

L o t u s  E l a n  2 6 R  

Swift DB2 

Toyota M R2  

D a t s u n  R o a d s t e r  

N is s an  300z x  

P o r s c h e  9 4 4 ,  1 9 8 8  

Morg an  4/4 

D atsun  510  

D at s un  200 0 

C h e v r o l e t  3 8 3  S t r o k e r  

MG MGB 

L o l a  T - 3 4 0  # 1 0  

D e  T o m a s o  P a n t e r a  F I A  G r p  3  

Best Tm 
1:21.085 
1:28.658 
1:28.173 
1:28.199 
1:32.443 
1:32.994 
1:32.737 
1:33.139 
1:36.302 
1:36.860 
1:37.686 
1:54.375 
1:54.380 

Laps 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 

1 
1 

Sponsor 

E Management Group, LLC 

Lionpride 

. 

Fluid Controls 

Pat's Autosport 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

Bucci Construction 

Gemini Concrete Pumping 

WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 

River City Eyecare 

Horboling 

Kelly Olympian 

Sports Car Shop 

Jerry & Walt's 

www.patentit.com 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:03:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

85.150 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.085 

Best Speed 

87.775 

Best Lap by 

4 - Ron Emmerson 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G3 - 13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Main Race Group 13 

Race started at 16:07:26 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 16:05 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

GT1 

HP 

ITS 

ITA 

SPU 

GT2 

No. 
44 
49 

162 
71 

0 
24 

Name 
Ernie Spada 
Parker Johnstone 
Adam Achepohl 
Christopher Green 
Stephen Middendorff 
Brad McAllister 

Home Town 

Lake Oswego OR 

Wilsonville OR 

Monroe OR 

Seattle WA 

West Linn OR 

Sherwood OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
154000 
472916 
479374 
476283 
212315 
276274 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

P o r s c h e  9 9 1   G T 3  

MG Midget 

Pors c h e 944  

M az d a M ia t a  

D a t s u n  P L  5 1 0  

F o r d  M u s ta n g  

Best Tm 
1:18.547 
1:29.238 
1:33.538 
1:33.601 
1:36.821 
1:17.305 

Laps 
19 
17 
17 
17 
15 

7 

Sponsor 

Wilsonville Honda/OR's Highest Rated Dealer! 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Taylor Insurance 

Periodontal Associates 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:08:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

88.501 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.305 

Best Speed 

92.066 

Best Lap by 

24 - Brad McAllister 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G4/5 - 14/15 AS GT1-2-3 ITE SPO SPM T1-2-3-4 PCA1-2-3-4 SP911-044 BSpec E-F-HP GTL STL-U CP1-2-3 etc 

Main Race Group 14/15 

Race started at 14:49:15 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 14:45 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

FA 

FC 

P2 

No. 
31 
74 
65 

Name 
Tony Opheim 
Wade Carter 
Jason Perkins 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
277348 
291352_1 
451029 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT41 

S w i f t D B 3    F C  

Swift DB2 

Best Tm 
1:10.713 
1:19.367 
1:21.676 

Laps 
21 
19 
18 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:12:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

97.426 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.713 

Best Speed 

100.649 

Best Lap by 

31 - Tony Opheim 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G6 - 16 P1-2 FA-B-C-E-M ASR FS S2 SS2 FF FV F5 CF FST 

Main Race Group 16 

Race started at 15:26:40 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 15:25 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
87 
94 
89 
20 
23 
43 
26 
32 
86 
52 
71 

9 
08 
82 
25 

159 
101 

51 

Name 
Will Schrader 
Ken Sutherland 
Gary Bockman 
Jason Rawlins 
Eric Jones 
Dave Dunning 
Tim Ferrick 
Chris Heinrich 
Thomas Berndt 
Fred Tobey 
Brad Green 
Ed Iverson 
Majid  'MJ' Hajari 
Dale Pestes 
Allie Ferrick 
Matthew Plavcan 
Jim Graffy 
Randall Thieme 

Home Town 

Happy Valley OR 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Gaston OR 

Eugene OR 

Portland OR 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Olympia WA 

Chehalis WA 

Seattle WA 

Redmond WA 

Portland OR 

Gresham OR 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Newberg OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
101 
27 
27 
27/96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27/96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
343433 
283190 
161107 
411054 
376882 
260786 
449160 
248957 
400914 
462973 
2399 
316524 
444649 
498961 
437179 
504536 
67917 
349287 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

Best Tm 
1:39.296 
1:38.126 
1:39.185 
1:39.268 
1:38.780 
1:40.388 
1:40.189 
1:38.349 
1:40.964 
1:41.817 
1:41.454 
1:41.778 
1:42.299 
1:45.029 
1:44.541 
1:46.386 
1:43.634 
1:46.304 

Laps 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

Sponsor 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com/Pittman and Brooks CPA 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Miatacage.com 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Bad Gas Racing 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid/Dime Brake Lines 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

Bad Gas Racing 

Wild Hare Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 7:54:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.762 

Avg. Speed 

69.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.126 

Best Speed 

72.531 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G1 - 11 SM 

Race Group 1 

Race started at 11:33:10 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/10/2017 11:30 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
28 
68 
36 
32 
13 

Name 
JD Barnum 
Eric Weller 
Randy McAyeal 
William Costello 
Tim McMann 

Home Town 

Gladstone OR 

Bothell WA 

Loomis CA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Region 
96 
96/27 
33/96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
439981 
417169 
417766 
389683 
477646 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

Best Tm 
1:25.810 
1:25.805 
1:25.832 
1:26.238 
1:27.200 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 

Sponsor 

First to finish sign and Graphics, Westside Sports 

Canyon Park Dental / Pro Drive 

Pro Drive 

TriColour Corp 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 7:56:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.097 

Avg. Speed 

81.572 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.805 

Best Speed 

82.946 

Best Lap by 

68 - Eric Weller 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G2 - 12  SRF SRF3 

Race Group 2 

Race started at 13:08:07 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/10/2017 13:05 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
2 
2 
4 
5 
3 
6 
3 

Class 

VFSR 

VP3 

VP1 

VP2 

VP2 

VP1 

VP1 

VP3 

VFSR 

VP1 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VFSR 

No. 
4 

11 
22 
73 
70 
30 
14 
19 
98 
42 
33 
16 

0 
78 

Name 
Ron Emmerson 
Norm Daniels 
Arnie Loyning 
Aaron Bucci 
Mike Smith 
John Woodward 
Scott Twomey 
Steven Lisa 
Dan Mullin 
Alex Haugland 
Jonathan Keeble 
Robert Macherione 
Bill Thew 
Russ Watson 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland, OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Aurora OR 

Tacoma WA 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Eugene OR 

Eugene OR 

Gresham OR 

Eugene OR 

Crane OR 

Fife WA 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
2 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
70637_1 
389492 
9930 
406808 
435447 
451040 
467946 
164219 
201496 
519920 
365456 
189036 
105957 
300793 

Lic 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT5 

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

L o t u s  E l a n  2 6 R   1 9 6 5  

N is s an  300z x  

D a t s u n  R o a d s t e r  

Morg an  4/4 

Toyota M R2  

D e  T o m a s o  P a n t e r a  F I A  G r p  3  

L o l a  T - 3 4 0  # 1 0  

MG MGB 

D atsun  510  

A l f a  R o m e o  D u e t t o  

Saab 96 

Swift DB2 

Best Tm 
1:22.469 
1:28.846 
1:29.772 
1:32.623 
1:34.188 
1:36.411 
1:35.575 
1:38.894 
1:38.011 
1:45.848 
1:40.434 
1:39.068 
2:04.495 
1:51.501 

Laps 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 

9 
5 
5 
2 

Sponsor 

E Management Group, LLC 

Lionpride 

. 

Bucci Construction 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 

Pat's Autosport 

www.patentit.com 

Jerry & Walt's 

Sports Car Shop 

River City Eyecare 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

Fluid Controls 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:01:17 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

85.017 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.469 

Best Speed 

86.302 

Best Lap by 

4 - Ron Emmerson 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G3 - 13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Race Group 3 

Race started at 15:52:28 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/10/2017 15:50 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

GT1 

HP 

ITA 

ITS 

CP1 

SPU 

GT2 

No. 
44 
49 
71 

162 
33 

0 
24 

Name 
Ernie Spada 
Parker Johnstone 
Christopher Green 
Adam Achepohl 
Frank McKinnon 
Stephen Middendorff 
Brad McAllister 

Home Town 

Lake Oswego OR 

Wilsonville OR 

Seattle WA 

Monroe OR 

Portland OR 

West Linn OR 

Sherwood OR 

Region 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
154000 
472916 
476283 
479374 
101816 
212315 
276274 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

P o r s c h e  9 9 1   G T 3  

MG Midget 

M az d a M ia t a  

Pors c h e 944  

F o r d  M u s ta n g  

D a t s u n  P L  5 1 0  

F o r d  M u s ta n g  

Best Tm 
1:20.188 
1:31.577 
1:34.688 
1:35.874 
1:36.673 
1:41.915 
1:18.138 

Laps 
22 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 

8 

Sponsor 

Wilsonville Honda/OR's Highest Rated Dealer! 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

go-pro camera 

Taylor Insurance 

Periodontal Associates 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:06:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

86.662 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.138 

Best Speed 

91.085 

Best Lap by 

24 - Brad McAllister 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G4/5 - 14/15 AS GT1-2-3 ITE SPO SPM T1-2-3-4 PCA1-2-3-4 SP911-044 BSpec E-F-HP GTL STL-U CP1-2-3 etc 

Race Group 4/5 

Race started at 14:24:34 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/10/2017 14:20 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 

Class 

FA 

FC 

P2 

FC 

No. 
31 
74 
65 
47 

Name 
Tony Opheim 
Wade Carter 
Jason Perkins 
Mark Young 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Klamath Falls OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
57 

M e m be r_ID  
277348 
291352_1 
451029 
275004 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT41 

S w i f t D B 3    F C  

Swift DB2 

v a n  d i e m e n  R F  2 0 0 2  

Best Tm 
1:13.503 
1:20.206 
1:21.550 
1:22.494 

Laps 
24 
23 
19 
18 

Sponsor 

Panda Sport/Alpine Banks  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:10:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

94.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.503 

Best Speed 

96.829 

Best Lap by 

31 - Tony Opheim 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G6 - 16 P1-2 FA-B-C-E-M ASR FS S2 SS2 FF FV F5 CF FST 

Race Group 6 

Race started at 15:07:56 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/10/2017 15:05 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 
94 
32 
23 
87 
89 
20 
43 
52 
71 
26 

9 
25 
08 

101 
159 

51 
82 
86 

Name 
Ken Sutherland 
Chris Heinrich 
Eric Jones 
Will Schrader 
Gary Bockman 
Jason Rawlins 
Dave Dunning 
Fred Tobey 
Brad Green 
Tim Ferrick 
Ed Iverson 
Allie Ferrick 
Majid  'MJ' Hajari 
Jim Graffy 
Matthew Plavcan 
Randall Thieme 
Dale Pestes 
Thomas Berndt 

Home Town 

Sherwood OR 

Portland OR 

Eugene OR 

Happy Valley OR 

Portland OR 

Gaston OR 

Portland OR 

Chehalis WA 

Seattle WA 

Hood River OR 

Redmond WA 

Hood River OR 

Portland OR 

Vancouver WA 

Portland OR 

Newberg OR 

Gresham OR 

Olympia WA 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
27 
27 
96 
27/96 
96 
96 
27/96 
96 
96 
96 
101 

M e m be r_ID  
283190 
248957 
376882 
343433 
161107 
411054 
260786 
462973 
2399 
449160 
316524 
437179 
444649 
67917 
504536 
349287 
498961 
400914 

Lic 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

M az d a M ia t a  

Best Tm 
1:30.039 
1:31.022 
1:30.547 
1:30.144 
1:30.623 
1:31.404 
1:31.673 
1:32.550 
1:32.887 
1:31.520 
1:33.129 
1:34.046 
1:34.233 
1:33.971 
1:34.452 
1:34.800 
1:35.120 
1:34.153 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 

5 

Sponsor 

Wyatt Fire Protection/miatacage.com/Pittman and Brooks CPA 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Eric Jones Motorsports 

Miatacage.com / Midas 

Bockman & Son Inc/The Race Shop 

Miatacage.com 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 

Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Bad Gas Racing 

Norwegianhellfire Racing & Hooligan Motorsports 

Bad Gas Racing 

Casa Bella Granite & Marble 

Wild Hare Racing 

Foghorn Studio/Windshield FirstAid/Dime Brake Lines 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:30.039) for SM by Ken Sutherland. 

Printed: 6/12/2017 7:54:58 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.335 

Avg. Speed 

81.793 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.039 

Best Speed 

79.046 

Best Lap by 

94 - Ken Sutherland 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G1 - 11 SM 

Sprint Race Group 11 

Race started at 9:02:46 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 09:00 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 
28 
36 
68 
13 

32 

Name 
JD Barnum 
Randy McAyeal 
Eric Weller 
Tim McMann 

William Costello 

Home Town 

Gladstone OR 

Loomis CA 

Bothell WA 

Portland OR 

Portland OR 

Region 
96 
33/96 
96/27 
96 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
439981 
417766 
417169 
477646 

389683 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Mod el 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  

SRF 

Best Tm 
1:25.125 
1:25.430 
1:26.050 
1:26.460 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Sponsor 

First to finish sign and Graphics, Westside Sports 

Pro Drive 

Canyon Park Dental / Pro Drive 

Pro Drive Racing/Flat Out Racing 

TriColour Corp 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 7:57:41 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.549 

Avg. Speed 

87.858 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.125 

Best Speed 

83.609 

Best Lap by 

28 - JD Barnum 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G2 - 12  SRF SRF3 

Sprint Race Group 12 

Race started at 9:33:26 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 09:30 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNF 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
2 

DNF 

Class 

VFSR 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP2 

VP1 

VP3 

VFSR 

VFSR 

VP2 

VP1 

VP3 

VP3 

No. 
4 

22 
70 
14 
73 
30 

162 
33 
41 
78 
98 
94 
42 
19 

11 

Name 
Ron Emmerson 
Arnie Loyning 
Mike Smith 
Scott Twomey 
Aaron Bucci 
John Woodward 
Adam Achepohl 
Jonathan Keeble 
Eve Mincheff 
Russ Watson 
Dan Mullin 
Tim Scott 
Alex Haugland 
Steven Lisa 

Norm Daniels 

Home Town 

Portland OR 

Portland, OR 

Eugene OR 

Tacoma WA 

Portland OR 

Aurora OR 

Unknown 

Gresham OR 

Lake Oswego Or 

Fife WA 

Eugene OR 

Longview WA 

Eugene OR 

Paradise Valley AZ 

Vancouver WA 

Region 
96 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
96 
2 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
70637_1 
9930 
435447 
467946 
406808 
451040 
479374 
365456 
506056 
300793 
201496 
334675 
519920 
164219 

389492 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 
L 
F 
F 
F 
F 
O 

O 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT5 

L o t u s  E l a n  2 6 R   1 9 6 5  

D a t s u n  R o a d s t e r  

Toyota M R2  

N is s an  300z x  

Morg an  4/4 

P o r s c h e  9 4 4 ,  1 9 8 8  

D ats un  510  

C h e v r o l e t  3 8 3  S t r o k e r  

Swift DB2 

L o l a  T - 3 4 0  # 1 0  

D a t s un  200 0 

MG MGB 

D e  T o m a s o  P a n t e r a  F I A  G r p  3  

C h e v r o l e t  C a m a r o  

Best Tm 
1:24.459 
1:28.281 
1:33.432 
1:33.461 
1:34.541 
1:36.479 
1:36.562 
1:39.696 
1:44.400 
1:32.462 
1:40.533 
1:44.160 
1:51.428 
1:41.259 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

4 
4 
3 
2 

Sponsor 

E Management Group, LLC 

. 

Eugene Sports Car Shop 

Pat's Autosport 

Bucci Construction 

WORK-WOODWARD EQUIPMENT 

Gemini Concrete Pumping 

River City Eyecare 

Kelly Olympian 

Fluid Controls 

Jerry & Walt's 

Horboling 

Sports Car Shop 

www.patentit.com 

Lionpride 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:03:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.569 

Avg. Speed 

72.186 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.459 

Best Speed 

84.268 

Best Lap by 

4 - Ron Emmerson 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G3 - 13 VFSR VP1 VP2 VP3 

Sprint Race Group 13 

Race started at 11:02:48 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 11:00 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

HP 

ITA 

GT2 

ITS 

SPU 

No. 
44 
49 
71 
24 

162 

0 

Name 
Ernie Spada 
Parker Johnstone 
Christopher Green 
Brad McAllister 
Adam Achepohl 

Stephen Middendorff 

Home Town 

Lake Oswego OR 

Wilsonville OR 

Seattle WA 

Sherwood OR 

Monroe OR 

West Linn OR 

Region 
96 
96 
27 
96 
96 

96 

M e m be r_ID  
154000 
472916 
476283 
276274 
479374 

212315 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 
F 
F 

F 

Make Mod el 

P o r s c h e  9 9 1   G T 3  

MG Midget 

M az d a M ia t a  

F o r d  M u s ta n g  

Pors c h e 944  

D a t s u n  P L  5 1 0  

Best Tm 
1:18.731 
1:28.258 
1:33.035 
1:17.519 
1:32.938 

Laps 
15 
14 
13 
12 
10 

Sponsor 

Wilsonville Honda/OR's Highest Rated Dealer! 

www.WaCarProperty.com 

Periodontal Associates 

Gemini Concrete Pumping, Inc. 

Taylor Insurance 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (1:28.258) for HP by Parker Johnstone. 

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:07:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

88.505 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.519 

Best Speed 

91.812 

Best Lap by 

24 - Brad McAllister 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G4/5 - 14/15 AS GT1-2-3 ITE SPO SPM T1-2-3-4 PCA1-2-3-4 SP911-044 BSpec E-F-HP GTL STL-U CP1-2-3 etc 

Sprint Race Group 14/15 

Race started at 10:02:59 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 10:00 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials



Pos 
1 
2 
3 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 

Class 

FA 

FC 

P2 

No. 
31 
74 
65 

Name 
Tony Opheim 
Wade Carter 
Jason Perkins 

Home Town 

Moscow ID 

Seattle WA 

Portland OR 

Region 
96 
96 
96 

M e m be r_ID  
277348 
291352_1 
451029 

Lic 
F 
F 
F 

Make Mod el 

Ralt RT41 

S w i f t D B 3    F C  

Swift DB2 

Best Tm 
1:10.267 
1:18.815 
1:21.217 

Laps 
17 
16 
16 

Sponsor 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 6/12/2017 8:10:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Randi Miller-Graffy 

Chief Steward: George"Smokey" Harper 

Chairman SOM: Gary Van Horn 

Snctn#s 17RQ4862S/CT5209S(Sat)17RQ4863S/CT5210S(Sun) 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

97.633 

Best Lap Tm 

1:10.267 

Best Speed 

101.288 

Best Lap by 

31 - Tony Opheim 

 

 

FINAL

June Jamboree Dbl Reg/Vintage/Club Trial 

G6 - 16 P1-2 FA-B-C-E-M ASR FS S2 SS2 FF FV F5 CF FST 

Spring Race Group 16 

Race started at 10:32:33 

PIR Festival 1.977 miles 

6/11/2017 10:30 

 June Jamboree Double Regional
/Vintage/Club Trials
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